

Telit Communications S.p.A.

Date: July 18, 2022

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

Subject: Confidentiality Request regarding application for certification of FCC ID: RI7LN920

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Materials for Lone Term Confidentiality (LTC)

- Block Diagram
- □ Schematics
- Operational Description
- 🛛 🛛 Parts List

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The applicant understands that pursuant to Section 0.457 of the Rules, disclosure of this application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this application.

Pursuant to DA04-1705 June 15, 2004 of the Commission's public notice, we also request temporary confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Materials for Short Term Confidentiality (STC)

- External Photos
- Internal Photos
- Test Setup Photos
- 🛛 Manual

Planned Release Date STC: 180 days

Sincerely Brian Tucker

SVP Quality Management On behalf of : Telit Communications S.p.A.

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Phone +39 040 4192 111 Fax +39 040 4192 333 Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000 Partita IVA 03711600266 Cod.Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A. TS-120027 Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications LTD con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.)

